

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Sunday, December 04, 2016

Group A Boys platform, Preliminary

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lian Junjie -- China													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.5	20.5	41.00	74.60	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	42.75	117.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	24.0	45.60	162.95	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	65.60	228.55	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.5	9.5	8.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.5	27.0	89.10	317.65	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	9.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	23.5	79.90	397.55	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	9.0	9.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.5	26.5	98.05	495.60	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.5	26.0	83.20	578.80	
Total DD: 24.2			Average award: 7.81					Best award: 8.93					
2 Tai Xiaohu -- China													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.5	25.0	40.00	40.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	25.5	51.00	91.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.5	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	9.0	26.0	49.40	140.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	23.0	43.70	184.10	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	9.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	27.0	86.40	270.50	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	71.40	341.90	
207B Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.6	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	24.5	88.20	430.10	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.5	75.85	505.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	72.00	577.95	
Total DD: 24.5			Average award: 7.95					Best award: 8.93					
3 Nikita Shleikher (1998) -- Russia													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	44.00	44.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	24.5	39.20	83.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	39.90	123.10	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.1	8.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	50.40	173.50	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	23.0	73.60	247.10	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	21.0	77.70	324.80	
207B Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.6	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	82.80	407.60	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	64.60	472.20	
5255B Back 2½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	3.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	22.0	79.20	551.40	
Total DD: 25.1			Average award: 7.37					Best award: 8.29					

KD Miao

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Boris Efremov -- Russia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	23.0	36.80	36.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.5	51.00	87.80	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.1	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	50.40	138.20	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.5	40.85	179.05	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	67.20	246.25	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	77.70	323.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	65.60	389.55	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	24.0	79.20	468.75	
6245D Armstand Back Double Somersault 2½ Twists	10	3.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	61.20	529.95	
Total DD: 24.6			Average award: 7.31					Best award: 8.57					

5 Matthew Dixon -- Great Britain

612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	24.0	45.60	45.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	45.00	90.60	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	8.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.0	9.0	8.5	25.5	45.90	136.50	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	23.0	43.70	180.20	
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	74.25	254.45	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	54.00	308.45	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.0	82.50	390.95	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	67.20	458.15	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	21.0	69.30	527.45	
Total DD: 23.7			Average award: 7.55					Best award: 8.50					

6 Ito Hiroki (1999) -- Japan

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	23.0	36.80	36.80	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	74.60	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	9.0	9.0	8.5	26.0	49.40	124.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	23.5	47.00	171.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	19.5	58.50	229.50	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	62.40	291.90	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	67.20	359.10	
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	23.5	77.55	436.65	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	499.65	
Total DD: 23.0			Average award: 7.38					Best award: 8.64					

7 Zachary Cooper -- United States of America

113B Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults	10	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	40.50	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	42.75	83.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	24.5	46.55	129.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	18.0	36.00	165.80	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	64.00	229.80	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	22.0	72.60	302.40	
6245D Armstand Back Double Somersault 2½ Twists	10	3.6	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	64.80	367.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.0	66.00	433.20	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	20.5	65.60	498.80	
Total DD: 23.9			Average award: 7.00					Best award: 8.14					

Kobias

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Matthew Lee -- Great Britain													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	24.0	48.00	48.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	27.0	51.30	99.30	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	8.0	7.5	8.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.0	45.00	144.30	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	23.5	44.65	188.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	24.0	76.80	265.75	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	17.5	56.00	321.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.5	76.50	398.25	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	15.0	49.50	447.75	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	13.5	45.90	493.65	
Total DD: 23.7			Average award: 7.25					Best award: 9.00					

9 Nishida Reo (2000) -- Japan													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	42.75	78.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	45.00	123.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	9.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	25.5	48.45	172.20	
6245D Armstand Back Double Somersault 2½ Twists	10	3.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	22.0	79.20	251.40	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	11.0	36.30	287.70	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	67.20	354.90	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	64.00	418.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	23.0	69.00	487.90	
Total DD: 23.7			Average award: 7.05					Best award: 8.50					

10 Isaac Souza Filho -- Brazil													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	42.75	42.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	42.00	84.75	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	25.0	45.00	129.75	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	21.5	40.85	170.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	63.00	233.60	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	65.60	299.20	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	57.60	356.80	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	68.80	425.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	13.5	40.50	466.10	
Total DD: 23.2			Average award: 6.81					Best award: 8.29					

11 Azat Harutyunyan -- Armenia													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	23.0	46.00	46.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	25.0	47.50	93.50	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	43.20	136.70	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	45.60	182.30	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	17.5	56.00	238.30	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	14.0	46.20	284.50	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	57.60	342.10	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	65.60	407.70	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	57.00	464.70	
Total DD: 23.5			Average award: 6.85					Best award: 8.36					

Handwritten signature

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 John Capobianco Andrew -- United States of America													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.5	40.80	40.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	25.0	47.50	88.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	23.5	47.00	135.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	25.5	51.00	186.30	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	15.5	49.60	235.90	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	6.0	8.0	24.0	76.80	312.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	20.0	56.00	368.70	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	11.0	36.30	405.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	55.50	460.50	
Total DD: 23.0			Average award: 6.93					Best award: 8.50					

13 Nikolaos Molvalis (2000) -- Greece

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	42.00	78.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	16.0	30.40	108.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	22.5	45.00	153.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	56.55	209.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	65.25	275.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	19.5	58.50	333.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	23.0	64.40	398.10	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	59.20	457.30	
Total DD: 22.3			Average award: 6.94					Best award: 7.71					

14 Gabriel Corriveau -- Canada

403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	23.0	46.00	46.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	29.60	75.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.5	38.95	114.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	20.5	43.05	157.60	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	67.20	224.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	18.0	54.00	278.80	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.0	49.50	328.30	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	62.40	390.70	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	64.00	454.70	
Total DD: 23.5			Average award: 6.51					Best award: 7.71					

15 Vladimir Harutyunyan (1998) -- Armenia

403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	24.0	48.00	48.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	41.80	89.80	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.5	24.5	44.10	133.90	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	21.5	40.85	174.75	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	57.60	232.35	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	60.00	292.35	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	9.5	32.30	324.65	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	65.60	390.25	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	62.40	452.65	
Total DD: 23.6			Average award: 6.59					Best award: 8.14					

K. D. B. S.

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Martin Christensen -- Denmark													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	43.00	79.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	22.5	45.00	124.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	15.5	27.90	151.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.0	66.00	217.90	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	21.0	67.20	285.10	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	64.35	349.45	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	51.00	400.45	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	51.15	451.60	
Total DD: 23.6			Average award: 6.48					Best award: 7.43					

17 Alexandre Corriveau -- Canada

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	24.0	48.00	84.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	45.00	129.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	36.10	165.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	24.0	64.80	229.90	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	69.30	299.20	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	22.5	72.00	371.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	12.0	33.60	404.80	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	5.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	10.0	32.00	436.80	
Total DD: 22.7			Average award: 6.59					Best award: 8.07					

18 Filip Kotowski -- Poland

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	23.0	36.80	36.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	39.90	76.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	23.0	46.00	122.70	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	21.5	45.15	167.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	16.0	44.80	212.65	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	16.0	38.40	251.05	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	58.80	309.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	18.0	48.60	358.45	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	18.5	59.20	417.65	
Total DD: 21.5			Average award: 6.56					Best award: 7.71					

19 Carlos Camacho -- Spain

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	45.00	81.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	125.10	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	38.95	164.05	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	60.00	224.05	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	16.0	51.20	275.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	10.0	30.00	305.25	
6241B Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	20.0	54.00	359.25	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	18.0	57.60	416.85	
Total DD: 22.7			Average award: 6.27					Best award: 7.64					

KDibias

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Kevin Garcia Alvarez (1998) -- Colombia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	21.5	45.15	81.15	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	37.05	118.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	42.00	160.20	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.0	51.20	211.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	16.5	49.50	260.90	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	22.0	72.60	333.50	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	54.40	387.90	
5255B Back 2½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	3.6	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.5	8.0	28.80	416.70	
Total DD: 23.9			Average award: 6.12					Best award: 7.50					

21 Ross Todd -- Australia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	40.50	76.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	22.0	44.00	120.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	23.5	44.65	165.15	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	67.20	232.35	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	8.5	28.90	261.25	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	51.00	312.25	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	21.5	68.80	381.05	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	10.5	34.65	415.70	
Total DD: 23.4			Average award: 6.26					Best award: 7.79					

22 Brodie Scapens -- Australia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	24.0	38.40	38.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.0	24.0	48.00	86.40	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	18.5	35.15	121.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	34.20	155.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	20.5	57.40	213.15	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	11.0	33.00	246.15	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	20.0	66.00	312.15	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	15.5	49.60	361.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	18.0	52.20	413.95	
Total DD: 22.6			Average award: 6.31					Best award: 8.21					

23 Raul Ramos Munoz -- Mexico													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	42.00	77.20	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	117.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.5	38.95	156.05	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.5	52.50	208.55	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	13.5	43.20	251.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	54.60	306.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	17.0	51.00	357.35	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.0	1.5	7.0	22.40	379.75	
Total DD: 22.6			Average award: 5.87					Best award: 7.43					

R. Ramos Munoz

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Bermeo Humberto -- Mexico													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	31.35	64.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	37.05	102.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	3.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	10.0	21.00	123.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	19.0	57.00	180.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	20.0	60.00	240.00	
6142D Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	13.0	40.30	280.30	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	13.5	43.20	323.50	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	12.5	41.25	364.75	
Total DD: 23.1			Average award: 5.28					Best award: 7.00					
25 Mohamed Noman -- Egypt													
101C Forward Dive	10	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	29.40	29.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	37.00	66.40	
301C Reverse Dive	10	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	29.70	96.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	15.0	36.00	132.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	52.50	184.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	10.5	31.50	216.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	51.15	267.25	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	14.0	44.80	312.05	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	14.5	34.80	346.85	
Total DD: 22.3			Average award: 5.27					Best award: 6.86					
26 Mohamed Elesawy (1998) -- Egypt													
101B Forward Dive	10	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	29.25	29.25	
301C Reverse Dive	10	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.5	36.90	66.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	19.5	39.00	105.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	105.15	1
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	105.15	1
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	105.15	1
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	105.15	1
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	105.15	1
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	105.15	1
Total DD: 21.8			Average award: 2.21					Best award: 6.86					

K. Alviad